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	STAFF'S SIXTH SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO
	FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (NOS. 119-124)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	119. Please refer to MFR Schedule E-14, proposed Original Tariff Sheets 8.950 through 8.956, and witness Cohen’s direct testimony, pages 23-28, for the following interrogatories.
	a. The Large-Load Contract Service-1 (LLCS-1) rate schedule indicates a cap of 3 GW. Please confirm that this 3 GW cap would be on a first-come-first-served basis for all LLCS-1 customers combined.
	b. Proposed Original Tariff Sheet No. 8.950 states that LLCS-1 would be applicable to customers with projected new or incremental load of 25 MW or more at a single location and would be limited to a class combined total load cap of 3 GW. Did FPL conte...
	c. Please give examples of all types of customers that FPL expects to serve under the LLCS-1 and LLCS-2 classes.
	d. Please state whether FPL has seen interest in enrolling under this class from any existing or potential future customers, and if so, state the number of customers FPL has received interest from and the total number of customers FPL anticipates serv...
	e. Does the LLCS-1 tariff contemplate that no transmission upgrades will be required to serve a customer?  If not, please explain how the costs of any transmission upgrades would be recovered from the customer.

	120. Please refer to witness Whitley’s direct testimony, pages 33-34 for the following questions.
	a. Witness Whitley states in direct testimony, “Additionally, the 3 GW maximum for rate schedule LLCS-1 is appropriate because it corresponds to the amount of generation that FPL forecasts it can reasonably and safely ramp up and deploy on its system ...
	b. Is there the potential that LLCS-1 customers request service for incremental demand beyond 1 GW in a zone? Please explain.
	c. How would FPL serve LLCS-1 customers beyond 1 GW of incremental demand if the utility forecasts it can ramp up and deploy generation to serve 1 GW of incremental demand in each region?
	d. Considering FPL has proposed to make the LLCS tariffs effective January 1, 2025, how would FPL handle incremental demand associated with serving LLCS customers prior to 2028? In your response, please explain how the general body of ratepayers would...

	121. Witness Cohen states in direct testimony that “LLCS-1 and LLCS-2 will all initially be set at unit cost equivalents for the GSLD(T)-3 rate class at parity for transmission costs and weighted for fixed production costs to appropriately recognize t...
	a. Please explain why the proposed GSLD(T)-3 base charge ($2,979.32) is significantly higher than the proposed LLCS-1 and LLCS-2 base charge ($830.79).
	b. Please explain why the proposed GSLD(T)-3 demand charge ($14.19) is significantly higher than the proposed base demand charge for LLCS-1 ($7.01) and LLCS-2 ($4.38).
	c.

	122. Please refer to Witness Cohen’s testimony, page 21, starting on line 15 and page 22, lines 1-5 and provide a detailed discussion how the shift of the net system peak for generation planning purposes to later in the evening supports the allocation...
	123. Please refer to FPL’s response to OPC’s First Set of Interrogatories, No. 47. Please break out the projects listed in the categories of Growth/System Expansion, Regulatory Compliance, and Grid Servicing/Support by transmission and distribution as...
	124. Please identify the person(s) who answered each of the above interrogatories, including subparts.
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